
 
 

For questions regarding getting started on NetDMR, please contact: 

• CDPHE - NetDMR Help Line:   
303-691-4046 or cdphe.wqnetdmrhelp@state.co.us  
 

• Mark Lombardi: Water Quality Control Division 
 303.692.3230 or mark.lombardi@state.co.us  
 

For general questions regarding NetDMR, compliance, reporting and 
enforcement matters, please contact: 

• Aly Ulibarri: Individual Domestic Permits (CO00…) 
 303.692.3163 or aly.ulibarri@state.co.us  
 

• Mandy Mercer: General Domestic Permits (COG588000,COG589000, COX000000) 
 303.692.2356 or mandy.mercer@state.co.us  
 

• Eric Mink: Industrial Individual Permits, WET Testing questions (CO00…) 
 303.692.2312 or eric.mink@state.co.us  
 

• Andrea Beebout: Industrial General Permits (COG…) 
303.692.6498 andrea.beebout@state.co.us  

 
• Maura McGovern: Industrial Stormwater General Permits (COG900000) 

303.692.3392 or maura.mcgovern@state.co.us   
 

• Joe Campbell: Industrial Stormwater General Permits (COG900000) 
303.692.2356 or joseph.campbell@state.co.us  

 

Discrepancies between DMR and Permit/Certification: 
 

• Tania Watson: Discrepancies between DMR and Permit/Certification 
 303.692.3595 or tania.watson@state.co.us  

 
• Elisa Willard: Discrepancies between DMR and Permit/Certification 

 303.692.3505 or elisa.willard@state.co.us  
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